82
APPLICATION SCE-
NARIOS
► Torque take-up of shafts
► Clamping of torque drive
► Clamping of C-axis
► Fixing and safeguarding of swivel bridge
► Clamping of spindle tilting axis

7
87
7
83
► SERIES DKHS1000 HYDRAULIC CLAMPING NC (NORMALLY CLOSED) CLOSED WITHOUT PRESSURE
Order no. Shaft Ø Holding torque B ØD1 ØLK1 ØLK2
at 1
arcsec
at 5
arcsec
[mm] [Nm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
B
ØD1
ØLK2
ØLK1
DKHS1180-00-A 180 800 1300 20 308 308 169
DKHS1200-00-A 200 1000 1600 20 328 328 189
DKHS1220-00-A 220 1500 1900 20 348 348 209
DKHS1240-00-A 240 1600 2200 20 368 368 229
DKHS1260-00-A 260 1800 2600 22 388 388 249
DKHS1280-00-A 280 2400 3000 22 408 408 269
DKHS1300-00-A 300 2500 3100 22 428 428 289
DKHS1320-00-A 320 2800 3900 22 448 448 309
DKHS1340-00-A 340 3000 4200 22 468 468 329
DKHS1395-00-A 395 4500 6000 26 523 523 382
DKHS1460-00-A 460 6000 8000 26 598 598 447
►BENEFITS IN DETAIL
1Housing
- Holding torque due to pre-stressed, high tensile tool steel
2Housing connection